

SC 179/2017
STATE Vs. MUNESH YADAV @ MUCHHAR
FIR No.133 /2017 (Khajuri Khas)

01.09.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P. P(substitute) for the State.
Accused is absent.

NBW issued against accused received back unserved with the report that he has left the given address. Notice under section 446 Cr.P.C issued to his surety not received back.

Issue fresh NBW against accused with notice under section 446 Cr. P.C to his surety for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 12.12.2022 for appearance of accused.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/01.09.2022