

SC No.179/2017
STATE Vs. MUNESH YADAV @ MUCHHAR
FIR NO.133 /2017
PS (Khajuri Khas)

26.10.2023

Present : Sh. Rakesh, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
Accused is proclaimed offender.

PW19 Insp. Suman Kumar, PW20 ACP Mahesh Kumar and PW21 Insp. Praveen Vats are examined under section 299 CrPC and discharged.

PW8 Dr. Vishwajeet Singh is further examined and discharged.

In this case, the accused is proclaimed offender, hence, it is ordered that file be consigned to Record room and be revived as and when the accused is apprehended or appears before the court.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/26.10.2023