

SC no. 179/2017
STATE Vs. MUNESH YADAV @
MUCHHAR
FIR NO.133 /2017 (Khajuri Khas)

30.11.2024

Present: Sh. Neeraj Madhup, Ld. Addl PP (Sub.) for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh Ashok Kumar Tiwari, Ld LAC for accused.

PWs Insp Tej Ram and Insp IO Praveen are present.

SHO PS Khajuri Khas has sent a report stating that FSL result was received in the PS and was handed over to SI Balbir Singh which inadvertently got misplaced. He further reported that a request has been made to Director, FSL Rohini to provide the certified copy of the result of the exhibits in the present case on priority. FSL result will be filed as and when the same is received from FSL Rohini.

Fresh notice be issued to SHO concerned to file the FSL result on the next date of hearing.

PWs Insp Tej Ram and Insp IO Praveen are discharged unexamined at the request of Ld. Addl PP for the State for want of FSL result. They be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up on 04.01.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/30.11.2024